502862486 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ORION ENGLE	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIN CASE, LLC
Street Address:	979 JAMES K BLVD.
City:	PONTIAC
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14310267	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY FINERMAN

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1779-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY FINERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry Finerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502862486 REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0041

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:					
TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application. INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe						
that I am an original inventor, invention entitled: ENCLOSUR	or an original joint inventor of the : IE DEVICE FOR A VIDEO DISPLA	subject matter that is claimed, a V	and for which a patent is sought on the			
Application Number filed on	ATION: X The attached application of the street of the str	on; or a The United States Ap lumber(s	plication Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee or its			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RE application was made or author	EVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY irized to be made by me. I hereby ig the claims. I acknowledge the di	state that I have reviewed and	that the filing of the above-identified understand the contents of the above- th is material to patentability as defined			
DECLARATION: I hereby dec information and belief are bel statements and the like so ma	lare that all statements made her lieved to be true; and further that de are punishable by fine or impri	t these statements were made sonment, or both, under Sectio	true and that all statements made on with the knowledge that willful false in 1001 of Title 18 of the United States			
Code, and that such willful false	e statements may jeopardize the vi	alidity of the application or any p	satent issued thereon.			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION receipt of which is hereby ackn	N: In consideration of the payment owledged, and for other good and	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR! valuable consideration,	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the			
ASSIGNOR: Joseph Orion Engle	hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
979 James K Blvd.		Rain Case, LLC 979 James K Bivd.				
Pontiac, Mi 48341		Pontisc, Mi 48341				
Nationality: US		State or Country of F	ormation: US			
foreign countries, including all application (14/310,267	rights to claim priority, in and to ar filed on June 20,2014, (an	ny and all improvements which	d interest for the United States and any are disclosed in the above-referenced ee or its designee to insert here the			
application number and filing di		raine animinine is and to 64100	37,214, filed June 20, 2014, (the entire			
right, title and interest in each	such application are also hereby	sold, assigned and transferred	to Assignee to the extent not already			
done so); and, in and to, all Le	etters Patent to be obtained for sa	id invention by the above-refer	enced application or any continuation.			
commusion-in-part, division, re and all rights to sue for past da	inewal, or substitute thereof, and a mages. ASSIGNOR hereby coven	S to letters patent any reisaue c ant that no accionment, cole, o	or re-examination thereof, including any greement or encumbrance has been or			
will be made or entered into sa request, be provided promptly sand accessible to ASSIGNOR	which would conflict with this assi with all pertinent facts and docume: : and will testify as to the same	gnment. ASSIGNOR further control of the control of	ovenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its did not be said Letters Patent as may be known or proceeding related thereto and will			
promptly execute and deliver to for, obtain, maintain, issue and or desirable to carry out the plu	enforce said United States applica	latives any and all papers, inst ation, said invention and said L	ruments or affidavits required to apply etters Patent which may be necessary			
	Orion Englie					
Inventor's Joseph Signature	Orion Engle	Residence:	Pontiac, MI			
Date:	2/2014	Post Office Address:	979 James K Blvd. Ponliac, MI 48341			
Citizenship: US	,					
, su	BSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVI	T OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT			
1. Romin Masqu	cher					
Whose full post office address i	s: 29 W. Lawrence St. 3 Street, City, Postal Code, C	Sucile 210 Pointiae H141 Sountry	7842-			
make dain and say that I was p to be the inventor named in the Signed at: <u>2らん</u>	attached assignment, duly sign an בשל בשנים באונה באונה לא ביי באונה באונה באונה באונה באונה באונה באונה באונה בשל בשנים באונה באונ באונה באונה ב	who we can be same for the purpose the purpose the same for the purpose the pu	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.			
On this day of	<u>Tune</u> , 2014.					
	Pm.i.h	Vranquelier	ROW L MASQUELIER Notary Public - Michigan			
	Subscribing \	Miness //	A Cakland County			
	en reconstruction (1997) (200)	,	Wy Commission Expires Any 10 2012			
		I	PATENT			

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0042